Appendix 1

HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 SECTION 65

(1) Mileage

For the first 91.43 yds or part

(£1.50) Meter Start

For each subsequent 91.43 yds or part (until 640 yrds have been travelled)

0.20p

For each subsequent 251.43 yds or part Equivalent to £1.40 per mile

0.20p

(2) Extra Charges

For hiring beginning:-

(a) Between 6.00 pm on 24th December and 6.00 am on 27th December:

Double the above charge

(b) Between 6.00 pm on 31st December to 12 midnight on 1st January:

Double the above

charge

(c) On a Sunday or Bank Holiday, except as mentioned in (a) and (b) above:

0.50p

(d) After 11.00 pm or before 6.00 am on any day other than as mentioned in (a)-(c):

0.50p

(3) Waiting Time

Equivalent to £12.00 per hour

(4) Valeting/Cleaning

Up to £50.00

(5) Booking Charge

£1.50

(Within the discretion of the Operator agreed with the Operator and always agreed with the Customer)

JOHN POLYCHRONAKIS DIRECTOR OF LAW AND PROPERTY